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SEP-15-2011 13:14 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC .828-259c 5475 

September 15, 2011 . 

VIA FACSIMILE 866-511-1344 AND US NfAIL 

Ms. Katherine Lewis Parker 
Legal Director 
American Civil Liberties Union of North .Carolina Foundat.ion 
Post Office Box 28004 
Raleigh, NC 27611-8004 

Re: Request Regarding Cell Phone Location Records 

Dear Ms. Parker: 

TO: 918555111344 P.l 

City of Asheville 
Office of the City Attorney 

P.O. Box 7148 
Asheville, NC 28802 

828·259·5610 
fax: 828·259·5475 

www.ashevillenc.gov 

This will acknowledge receipt of your . letter dated August 3, 2011 identified as a 
"Request Regarding Cell Phone Location Records." 

Item #1: Policies, procedures and practices you follow to obtain cell phone location 
records, 

Please see the enclosed Asheville Police Department Policy #1101, entitled "Computer 
Search and Seizure". 

Item #2: Data retention policies, detailing how long cell phone location records are kept. 
databases in which they are placed, and agencies (federal, state and local) wl1h which they are 
shared 

Retention of records is governed by the Records Retention and Disposition Schedule for 
Municipal Governments issued by the North Carolina Department of Cultural Resources, 
Division of Historical Resources, Archives and Records Section, Government Records Branch. 
The most recent copy is dated May 19, 2009 and is located at: 
http://www.records.ncdcr.govllocalimunicipaL2009.pdf 

Item #3: The use 0' Cell phone location records to identify "communities of interest 
(detailing those persons who have been called, or called by a target)" In investigations. 

This is not a requestfor a "public record" as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. 

Item #4: The use of cell phone location records to identify all of the cell phones at a 
particular location. 

This is not a request for a "public record" as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. 

The City of Ashevifle is committed to deliveri(lg an excellent quality of service to enhance your quality of life, 
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Ms. Katherine Lewis Parker 
September 15, 2011 

TO: 918555111344 P.2 

Item #5: Your use of "digital fences" (systems whereby you are notified whenever a cell 
phone comes within a specific geographic area). 

This is not a request for a "public record" as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. 

Item #6: The legal standard (e.g. probable cause, relevance) you proffer to obtain cell 
phone location records. 

This is not arequestfora "public record" as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. 

Item #7: Judicial decisions and orders ruling on your applications to obtain cell phone 
location records. 

Any such documents in the possession of the Asheville Police Department are enclosed 
except for any such documents that have been sealed by court order, that are protected by 
Article 16 of Chapter 15A of the North Carolina General Statutes, Electronic Surveillance Act, 
protected from disclosure by N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1.4, have not yet been served and returned 
to the Clerk of Court pursuant to statute, or are copies of unreturned search warrants. 

Item #8: Statistics regarding your use of cell phone location records, including the 
number of emergency requests for which no court order was obtained. 

This is not a request for a "public record" as defined In N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. The 
Asheville Police Department has not previously compiled a list of such "statistics"; therefore, 
none are enclosed. 

Item #9: The form in which cell phone location records are provided (hard copy, through 
specific online databases). 

This is not a request for a "public record" as defined in N.C. Gen. Stat. § 132-1. 

Item #10a: Communications wJ1h cell phone companies and providers of location-based 
services regarding cell phone location records, including company manuals, pricing, and data 
access pOlicies. 

The Asheville Police Department has no such items in its possession; therefore, none 
are enclosed. 

Item #10b: Communications with cell phone companies and providers of location-based 
services regarding cell phone location records, including invoices ref/ecting payments for 
obtaining cell phone lOcation record. .. 
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A copy of an invoice which is in possession of the Asheville Police Department is 
enclosed. To the extent any such "communications" or invoices are not subject to disclosure 
pursuant to Article 16 of Chapter 15A of the General Statutes, Electronic Surveillance Act, such 
information is not enclosed. 

Item #10c: Communications with cell phone companies and providers of location-based 
services regarding cell phone location records, including instances in which cell phone 
companies have refused to comply with a request or order 

The Asheville Police Department has no such items in its possession; therefore, none 
are enclosed. To the extent any such "communications" are not subject to disclosure pursuant 
to Article 16 of Chapter 15A of the General Statutes, Electronic Surveillance Act, such 
information is not enclosed. 

cc: Interim Chief Wade Wood 
Dawa Hitch, Public Information Officer 
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IAsheviliepoliceDepartment. Policy Manuall 
1 Hrevlo~. Po»e.X J I- Hom~.~II,=·=· =""u",p=..-!JJlI N~xt Policy ~JI 

Policy Number: 1101 
Subject: Computer Search and Seizure 

INTRODUCTION 

Effective Date: March 25, 2002 
Last Revision Date: April 20, 2011 

The increasing involvement of computers and high tech devices in criminal activity means 
that law enforcement must be prepared to seize and recover computer equipment in 
investigations. Computers and hightech devices maybe contraband, fruits of the crime, a 
tool of the offense or a means of storing infcirmation concerning criminal activity. It is 
imperative that seizures involving computers and high tech devices be conducted in 
compliance with established constitutional law, policies and in accordance with best 
practices and guidelines. 

Due to the complexities of all aspects of computer and high tech devices search and 
seizure and the volatile nature of electronic evidence, all questions, issues and concems 
should be addressed with the Department Computer Forensics Analyst or members of the 
Computer Crimes Unit prior to any actions performed by first responders. 

PROCEDURE 

I. Initial Scene Scan 
A. As with all crime scenes, officer safety should be the first concern. After 

securing the scene, ensure that the suspect is removed from the computer and 
power supply and is not allowed access to them. If the computer to be 
searched is on a network, ensure that all computers on the network are 
secured and that n6 one is allowed access to these computers until the crime 
scene search is completed. 

B. Regardless of the power status of the computer, remove any external 
communications devices (modems, routers or switches) or network cables from 
the computer. NOTE: cellular telephones and other smart devices can be 
used as "hot spots" or internet access devices for computer laptops. 

C. If the computer is turned off, do NOT switch it on. Note that a black screen 
saver or a computer's "sleep mode" may give a false impression that the 
computer is turned off. Instead, look for lights on the computer case to indicate 
power status. 

D. If the computer is turned on, the officer, investigator or technician should 
photograph or make note of what appears on the monitor screen, Including 
documents, open programs, and/or images. Acomputer actively operating has 
the potential to hold importantevldence.in volatile memory. Volatile memory is 

http://192.168.0.4/policenetll101.htm 8117/2011 

SEP-15-2011 13:22 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 

Computer Searches and Seizure - Policy 1101 
TO: 918665111344 P.4 

Page 1 of5 

IAsheviliepoliceDepartment. Policy Manuall 
1 ~ Prevlo~. PoEex J I- Hom~.~1 ,=1.&=. ==u,=P =~J""II N~xt Policy ~JI 

Policy Number: 1101 
Subject: Computer Search and Seizure 

INTRODUCTION 

Effective Date: March 25, 2002 
Last Revision Date: April 20, 2011 

The increasing involvement of computers and high tech devices in criminal activity means 
that law enforcement must be prepared to seize and recover computer equipment in 
investigations. Computers and hightech devices maybe contraband, fruits of the crime, a 
tool of the offense or a means of storing infcirmation concerning criminal activity. It is 
imperative that seizures involving computers ;:Ind high tech devices be conducted in 
compliance with established constitutional law, policies and in accordance with best 
practices and guidelines. 

Due to the complexities of all aspects of computer and high tech devices search and 
seizure and the volatile nature of electronic evidence, all questions, issues and concems 
should be addressed with the Department Computer Forensics Analyst or members of the 
Computer Crimes Unit prior to any actions performed by first responders. 

PROCEDURE 

I. Initial Scene Scan 
A. As with all crime scenes, officer safety should be the first concern. After 

securing the scene, ensure th;:lt the suspect is removed from the computer and 
power supply ;:Indis not allowed access to them. If the computer to be 
searched is on ;:I network, ensure that all computers on the network are 
secured and that n6 one is allowed access to these computers until the crime 
scene search is completed. 

B. Regardless of the power st;:ltus of the computer, remove any external 
communications devices (modems, routers or switches) or network cables from 
the computer. NOTE: cellular telephones and other smart devices can be 
used as "hot spots" or internet access devices for computer laptops. 

C. If the computer is turned off, do NOT switch it on. Note that a black screen 
saver or a computer's "sleep mode" may give a false impression that the 
computer is turned off. Instead, look for lights on the computer case to indicate 
power status. 

D. If the computer is turned on, the officer, investigator or technician should 
photogr;:lph or make note of what appears on the monitor screen, Including 
documents, open programs, and/or images. Acomputer actively operating has 
the potential to hold importantevldence.in vol;:ltile memory. Vol;:ltile memory is 

http://192.168.0.4/policenetll101.htm 8117/2011 



- 459 -

SEP-15-2011 13:22 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 

Computer Searches and Seizure- Policy 1101 

TO: 918555111344 P.5 

Page 2 of5 

information that is stored in a temporary state and may be lost with a computer 
shutdown. For this reason, the. Department Computer Forensic Analyst or 
Computer Crimes Unit Investigators should be contacted in the event that an 
operating computer is encountered during a search. 

E. In the event of active digital evidence destruction - If at any point while securing 
the computer, the officer, investigatororlechnician believes that evidence may 
be being destroyed on a desktop PC, aUhard shut-down" should be employed. 
A hard shut-down.is when the .power Ci:\ble is pulled from the back of the 
computer. The date and time of the hard shut-down should be recorded in any 
notes being taken at the crime scene. 

Indications of data destruction include, but are not limited to, the 
following: 

i. Data deletion program running; 

iL Disk wipe program running; 

iii. Windows Add or remove programs dialog box open or 
application running; 

iv. Windows Disk Defragmenter dialog box open or application 
running; or 

v. An unusualdelay in the shut down of the computer. 

F. In the event of networked computer (s) ~ If computers are connected to an 
external network,safely remove any computer to be searched from the 
network. Because unplugging a suspect computer from a network can 
cause data loss and damage to the network, assistance in safely 
removing the computer from the network should be sought from the 
System Administrator as long as the System Administrator is not a 
suspect in the case. If the System Administrator is a suspect in the case, 
assistance should be sought from other personnel knowledgeable in the 
network's operations. 

G. In all instances, should questions arise, the Department Computer Forensics 
Analyst or designee should be consulted for guidance. 

II. Scene Assessment and Search 

A. Scene Assessment: Document the .condition of all relevant computers with 
notes and/or photographs. Note the hardware connections to the computer, 
including mouse, keyboard, phone cable, network cable, external data storage 
drives, print devices, sCanners, other peripheral devices, etc. 

B. Scene and Suspect Search: The suspect, area around the computer and wider 
crime scene should be searched for the following items. 

i. Other digital evidence such as smart devices, digital cameras, video 
recorders. CD/DVD duplicators or labelers, GPS devices, mobile 

http://192.168.0.4/policenetlllOl.htm 8/1712011 
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telephones, web cameras, gaming devices and external communication 
devices. 

ii. Removable storage media such as personal servers, external hard drives, 
loose (disconnected) internal hard drives, CD's, DVD's, removable media 
(floppy diSk, etc.) flash memory cards and devices, multimedia cards, 
memory sticks,thumbdrives, and mp3players. 

iii. Passwords,account numbers, login names, user ID's, or other pertinent 
information that may be written .down. Also search for diaries or 
notebooks with notations that may be related to this type of information. 
Note: passwords are often written down and kept within close reach of 
computers and high tech devices by the user. 

iv. "Hard copy" evidence containeddon/in peripheral devices such as print 
devices, fax machines, and scanners. 

v. Software or hardware manuals, owners' guides, quick set-up guides, etc. 

C. In all instances, should questions arise, the Department Computer Forensics 
Analyst or Computer Crimes Unit Investigators should be consulted for 
guidance. 

III. Evidence Packaging and Transport . 

A. Evidence Seizure: 

1. Computers, cellular t€llephooes and other high tech devices contain 
components that are extremely sensitive to electro-static discharge (ESD) 
and other influences, including magnetic influence, radio transmissions, 
water and other liquids, heat and cold. Care should be taken in all cases 
to protect seized items from exposure to damaging influences. Should 
questions arise, the Department Computer Forensics Analyst or designee 
should be consulted for guidance. 

2. The power cable to the seized computer should be seized and packaged 
with the seized computer. 

3. The seizure of keyboards, mice, monitors, and peripheral devices that do 
not store data (e.g. print devices, scanners, speakers, web cams, 
modems, wireless routers) is left to the discretion of the officer, 
investigator or technician.· However, the officer, investigator or technician 
should document what devices were present and not seized in the event 
that their later seizure becomes necessary. This documentation should 
include all identifying ch.aracteristics for the item: type, version, produce 
name, produce number and serial number. 

4. Seized computers and other high tech devices should be marked and 
packaged in the following manner: 

i. Assign an individual number to each cable attached to the back of 

http://192.168.0.4/policenetJI101.htm . 8/17/2011 
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the computer and list those numbers and their corresponding cables 
in the officer, investigator or technician notes (example: 1-keyboard; 
2-mouse). . . 

ii. If the cable is to be seized along with the computer, write each cable 
number on two stickers. Wrap the first sticker securely around the 

. cable that it identifies. Place the second sticker across the cable's 
connection port on the backofthe seized computer. A sticker 
marked "MTY" should be placed across each connection port on the 
back ofthe seized computer that had no cable attached to it at the 
time of the seizure. 

iii. If the cable is not seized along with the computer, do not place a 
sticker around the cable. Instead place a sticker with the cable 
number across that cable's connection port on the back of the 
seized computer. Astlcker marked "MTY" should be placed across 
each connection port on the back of the seized computer that had 
no cable attached to It at the time of the seizure. 

iv. Evidence tape shollid be placed across each drive slot in such a 
way that media can neither be removed nor added without breaking 
the tape. 

v. Evidence tape should be placed across each end of the computer's 
power cable in. such a way thatthe cable cannot be plugged into the 
wall or plugged into a computer without breaking the tape. 

vi. Evidence tape should be piaced across the computer case in such a 
way that it cannot be opened without breaking the tape (e.g. taping 
the locking rings together, taping the removable case cover shut, 
etc.). 

vii. The computer ~nd power cable should be bagged In paper or 
wrapped in paper, sealed, and marked consistent with polley 1100, 
Evidence and Found Property, for securing and handling of 
evidentiary property. To reduce the possibility of exposure to ESD, 
items containing electrOnic evidence may be packaged in electro-
static resistance anti-static bags, if available. 

viii. If the computer and/or power cable has been contaminated with 
body fluids or any other hazardoUs material, the outer packing 
should be marked appropriately. 

5. Seized Cellular Telephones 

i. Seized cellular telephones should be marked in the same manner a 
seized computer and high tech devices (refer to policy number 
1100. Evidence and Found Propru::tyJ.. 

ii. If the cellular telephone is on, do not turn it. off. Data can be lost. If 
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should be marked appropriately. 

5. Seized Cellular Telephones 

i. Seized cellular telephones should be marked in the same manner a 
seized computer and high tech devices (refer to policy number 
1100. Evidence and Found Propru::tyJ.. 

ii. If the cellular telephone is on, do not turn it. off. Data can be lost. If 

http://I92.168.0A/policenet/ll01.htm . 8/1712011 
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the cell phone is off, leave it off. If at all possible, seize any 
charging equipmentt~at is available and keep the item charged. If 
a charger is not available,contact the Department Computer 
Forensics Analyst as appropriate charging eqUipment may be 
available~ 

iii. Cellular telephones and other communication devices often contain 
additional storage media. Maintain the media with the device and 
ensure its safe~andling and packaging as outlined above. a way 
that media can neither be removed or added without breaking the 
tape. . 

B. Evidence Transport: 

Place the computer (and monitor if applicable) on the floor of the vehicle, not on 
the seat, to minimize the potential for damage. DO NOT place the computer or 
any data storage devices near magnets, radio transmitters or areas where 
exposure to extreme heat, cold or liquids is possible. 

C. In all instances, should questions arise, the Department Computer Forensics 
Analyst or Computer Crimes Unit Investigator should be consulted for 
guidance. . 

IV. Accreditation Standard: 

This policy covers the following accreditation standard:U.3.2.5 
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~.r; "1r:..:TO, 'O,W .LA..r:1i. " 010 

Vii. Flies/mile (llId (J.S. M'lIiI 
~28-350,0095 

Octc¢tivQ MJirtinc;;: 
AslwviJIe Pal,ica Peparhnell! 
100 COUlt llJoZl'l ' 
/I,~heviJte, NC 28801 

JUII~21, 2011 

,Dl Ie t!. f, to fU1.V1 ( W 
~d-n7./~n 

1tQ: Request ~or Subscl'lbol'111fQl'matlon:,  
(f1l!cl1lRl Reference No. 181266) " 

DOM Dc!eclive Martill~; 

Yahoo! is :;cndilll.l )10111111. il)voice in orde(' iOI'eCovCI' ils CQsts incurred illl'esponding to the lcgllt process 
lh~t Va~ool recently ree<:ivctJ f,'om yOI/. l'il~'$Ufllll to> 'la tI.S.C.§ 2'706 lind other reiOVAn! leglil 
\!uUlOrltic3, Yahoo! ITlny reqllcst ,reimbursomollt for I'cnsollnblc cosls inClined In l'esjlondinJl to legal 
PI'OCesS frolil goyemi!)CllI entities 0): pl'iyllte litigants 1[1 civil1itlgnHoll. this policy Vias also noted on tl,lc 
fl1rm YOll n{~yhavC.l'ccclvcclllpO'l hlakl!lg "II cl!1(Jl'geJlC)' ~),olosll!'\} req"est. 

Xli nceordjlOce I'lith Ynhobl's Policy em Reqllosts for Rc,ilnbu!'Selhellt of Cost._ A~~oclatedwiUl Subpoena 
Gomp]lallce, Yahool hII$ in~lltred :Ihofol!owlng co.ts fonvhich itrcqtJcsl$ l'ulmotlrScll,en\! 

Fees: 
Costs: 

l'amlcgql Tilne 
Shippill2 

. {\Total: 
" 

S20.00 
$.44 

$20.44 

'{PUI' tinlQ)Y pnymelti oflllis invoice is illljlOI'tant,to enoble Yahool to continue tespondhig c~pc<litio\tsly 
to:> 'Mure l~g&ll'ro~.s, Aecllrdl!tgly. YnhooLQsks tllM you ~'0!\\11 ]lllYm~111 wilbih 30 days of receipt of 
tlljsitlVojce. ., 

l',I~nsc.Rcmit 'fa: 
YahOol C\lstodi~l\ ofRQcol'ds 
701 Pil'st Avenlln 
Sunnyvale, CA 94<189 
Tag ID • 77-93~8689 

Wll'c lnt'ol'mntiolii 
CitibnJik N.J\.. New York:. NY 
Account: 30525078 
ABA/Routing # Q21000089 

If)'Ol! have pny ~\lC,j\ion~ Ilbollt ihi~ invoice QI' !)lelhocJs of'paymenl, pJea$eContactthe Yllhool Legal 
compliance team III 408-349-3687. 

RCIlP~clfllJly yo , 

Svetlana ,Sh~:J ,f 
Pamlogalll 

701 Iksl Avei")ue 
SlJr'H'ryVil!(!J ta 94089 
pilone 408 3'49 3300 f.~ 40~ 349 3301 
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In the General Courtof Justice Fi1mNo. STATE OFNORTII CAROLJNA r----------------L----------1 
L---~~~DY~~IT..~_l :BUNCOMBE COUNTY District CollrtDivision 

Niii;ec;r:AiidliiiCi2iOOflliii"'"--~-----__1l, the ~ find 1hat~is~le= to believe that the property and person described in 
1beapplication an 1he~meside andreJated to'the,ccmmission ofacrime is Ioc2red as describe in the 

r--------------------------;~pli~~ 
REl1JRN OF SEl1.VICE 

. I.=tifytictt1bis Searcb W AR.RANTWl!S re<:eiveil3JJd 
execuIiedllS follows: . You are commanded to seatch 1he premises, vebiclc, peISQD, and other place oritem described in the 
A;;~M~--:--]r.;;~;;;;C=__=:=1 applic,a1icnWJ:1hepropertyand.personinquestion. Ifthepropert:yandlo;personarefotllld,maket1)~ 

seizUIe and the l=pthepropcrty SnbjeCtto Court OnIerand process the[iel:son aa;ordingro law. 

o ¥ouare direcledto exccuttlhis Search Warrautwithin foIty-<:ight (48) h01lIl>from1hetimeindicared on 
1his Wammtand milke dne:retmn to the Clerlcof1he IssuingCQurt. 

============';;;;;;;;;;;;;d;.i""1 This Sea:rch Warnm! is .issued npon infonnationfirmish<xl tmderoatb by !be person orpetSQllS'shown. 

.~ 

o 
I scizcd1hei:b:ms!istt:d· on !he: attached. 
inven1oI)' 

ThiS- waxr.mtW2<not czecu!MwiIhlrl48 bonIs 
of1heclaleofissaancleaDlllh:tCby:rerwnil1wt 

.1IOC0l.-119 
_$IKl 

This Searcb Warrant was Ietw:ned .tome on the .date 
helnw 
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STATE OFNORTII CAROLJNA 
r-------------~-------__1 

Fi1mNo. 

SEARCH WARRANT.. . . 1-----..::::==;..;.;.===--~__1 :BUNCOMBE COUNTY 
In the matter of T~iIe WII'CIoss oumbcr . 

""". 
Doe"",b,":>, 2!lI9 '/: O!- AMJE PM 0 
~or~ 
Dem::tive YvonoeCoboun 
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filmNo. I 

.. ffi>Nn. .STATE OF NORTH CAROLlNA Ii:J th~ ~ Com of Justice 

SEARCH WARRANT Bl)NCOMBE COllNTY Disliict Court Division. 
Inthematterd T~obiIe Wm:I='-S28  , 

I - ,-
Ij"'!<-: . . I Dc=Jl>cr 3. 2lIC» jf:h~.ItM r&lP.M 0 

_olApplic;:m . Toauy~withmlhorii,yand.jurisdi<;tiontocoodnd:the=lIantb<J~by~S=hW=i: j 
Bc:tzdIv:e YVGIII1eCoboBm 1 

I ,N:zmcgf~&Ii::at 

. 
1, the llIldelSigiled, fiDd tbat1hereis probable·c=sc to~li\:\~tbat 1hcprop;:ay and person.described ill I _01. 
the application 0ll.1ilerever.;e ~3IId zela:ted to !be commission of ca crime is 10Clll:d as describe intile 

. application. 
BETllRN OF SERVICE ~ 

1 

I~tbat!hiS.S<:an:b,WAR..~1{f~x=ivcdand 
ex=IIed<lS fOllows: You are rommantfed to searchfue premises,vd!iclei, p::JSOn,mQ, oIherplaceJJr·i!em described in the 

. . 

Dac_ 
1'j[fJ5~ 

Time1la:ciY<d . 
/lo.J El.!M 0 'I'M 

appliClllion forthe propel1y and person in quCSIIbrr.. IfthepiOPe.t,YaudlorpcISOll are.folIild. male1be 
seimteandthekeepthepIope.rtysubPtto:CourtOJ:der-andpm=sthep:sari;a.<:con:!:fugto.Jaw:. 

lJOIc.:E:o:I:o!=f 
J <J./ WIPi 

. Wi?!mq I /)ft') .. 

0 IltI2!Ieast=b of •..... . 
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.. 
This Search W=:mtisissuedaponwonnanOilfilmis!tj:dunderll;1th bythepersonJJrp-.r.so.nsshown. 

.. as.V-"i!W ded. . . 

~ I seizl:d1he items listed on me SI:IlItbed 
io.~ ll::Jt: £.2.h-7c?" 

0 I did.1lQt~1I1lY iD:Jns .. ~ S~ . , 

0 Thisw.mautW2S"lIOtexecmed wiibin4SllIXD:s 
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I I. J I 
.. ffi>Nn. .STATE OF NORTH CAROLlNA 

.-----------~~--------~. 
Ii:J th~ ~ Com of Justice 

I--__ ~ ~-,~~W~ARRANT~. ~!!. ~--4 Bl)NCOMBECOllNTY Disliict Court Division. 

Bc:tzdIv:e YVGIII1eCoboBm 

'i6iii;;;T.;;'jjjjjj_73iI'i;;--.;...;..--,--------j 1, the llIldelSlgiled, fiDd tbat1hereis probable'C=SC to~li\:\~tbat 1hcprop;:ay and person-described ill 
the application on.1ilerever.;e ~3IId zela:ted to !be commission of ca crime is 10Clll:d as describe intile 

r---~----------~------------;app~mL 
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SEP-15-2011 13:26 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 P,12 

AJ.').lLICATION FOR SEARCH WAIUlANT 

1. Detocllve Yvonne ()ObOU1'Jt, AilMvUle J>oll~()Dollm·ttnlllJt 

(Inl<" 11'''\' nnd ~ddlc":9t IrI".,"rorcCIII<II\bmm, ~nn'''' milk, N.d W"OY) 

belllg duly swom. request !l!!ltille oom'llssue f\ warmnt t<;> Rearoli the 1)0,1'8011, pilleo, vehlole, tllld olher li~nis 
desorlbed II) this ppplloaHol\'fIllti'\o find IImlsllize!lle.pl'opel'ly IIlId p~~'aol) dosodbed In this applioation. There 
is probable OAtiSI' to beltevethal . Infol'JIlatiollobtalnctl {i:OIll TMoblle Wireless 1)\lmber  

(OOorlOO IIfOptrt,y to bo nlztdi or IhC'J.Nb ,v,~relit I. t(ll)f \lltd tot ItlI1chlng, a pl/\t~ 

cOllstlnl!llS evidenoe-of II cI'llllCl alld the Identity of fI]ll!nOn PHl'tioipatillg in a 
. Assnult wi Dendi)' We~pon willi Intent 10 KiI\.lnflictillgScl'iol's r,Vury NCOSI4-n, mld Is loontcd 

(10/.'.0 Crlmo) 

(¢hecknp)II'Oprillto box(es) lind fill-III speclCi~di:ntol'lllllliol1) . 
T:...~M=o~bi~Jc~O=l~IIl~lw~S~o=rv~1=oo~.4~S~'~~lv~6~= .. ~W~a~Y~Pn~t~i~~p~a~ny~,~N=J~O~70=5~4 ______ ~~ tn the followlns pl'em{ses . . .... .' 
«(jIY~ 'iddro.!."dlr~,.nu, delO;lbo p"mljll) 

(Dlld) 

011 Uw fQllowil18 pel'$Ou(lI) 
(01"'"'"11(') n.d, Ir .. ,;M, diS.,lb, p,,*o~(.» 

,. 

tjl in 1110 fol!O\Ylng vehl()le(~) _______ - __ ---.,....;.,------------...... -
(OucrJbe "hlol«.) 

~)-----~-~-,-------------
. . ·\NOIil.' nndlor dmrlu. olhlr vlftC/l~r lI,mllo UO 'w~hod,1f nppll<.bl.) . 

Tho IIpplioOllt sweat'/! to illc fOI,owh\[! fllols to eSlllblishpl'obable calise for Iho IsslI!llIce of II seal'ch Wnl',jllll: 

P.o. Box 7148, Ashoylllo;;, NoNIICI\,'ollno, 28602. Attontloll UptllCIiVIl VVWIIIIl CQlullfJ'II.0 .. ),011 coufax 
this iUCOl'lUOtioll to 828-350·0093, AftOlltiOlI J)otcctlvc YVolllle COllOUl'lI. 

aSCRlBEP I3)3FORqMB 

o 11\ nildlllQn to Ihe nmdnvlt Included 6~OV~. Ihb u!'IlIlCnllon i.IiIlJll)otled I>y nd(lIdMnh\ffidrwl!(s) ntt~el\O(l.lIInd6 by: 

CJ 111 nddhloll to dlO nmdfivlt (noh,ded nbove, Ihls III!Vllclillilll .Is 8111)l'orl.(\ by sWOrn Ic.slillloIlY. glv~n by: 

This leB\fmony hn$ been (check IU)IH'Ollrlnl~ box) 0 rcducod 10 \Vllflnil 0 tnjlo recorded lIud I hnvo ~m¢d 0".11 willi \110 Clej'k, 

il r II ~ollllm'~tiQn is necessory, conlln"e Iho slalomenloll iHul!fnO!IC(\ sheel ofpoller with n I1I)(ollon ~ny11l8 "OQO nllnchllll'll,ll 
Dnlo the 001l1h1llo1\01l1l1l" 1')£!!!.t!6.1!1I11 .\h9J!lllllllnrcs ofRlli!!lc®! nud !sliling omalo1. .. '.. ~ .. ~_~~_'~~ 
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SEP-15-2011 13:26 FROM: CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 

Co!ltlml.~t1o»Page I, Attnched to lhO Senl'cl\ Warrant Applit.n)lo,\of Delcotlvo 'l'voP!le CObourn doted 
PcccmQcr 3, 2009.111 Iho.lI1ntter ot' T MobJl~ Wh'closs ncco\ltltbOlol1g~lg to s\lbserlbcl" 1elcllholle number 
828·215·0285, . 

Allnohplont.,"Affiont'· 

I, Yvonno Cobollnl, bell,s duly .\VOI'/!, depose ~lld sny 111011 ~I"n swom Lnw llnforco.lIcnt Officer III the 
Slato of Nor III CntolluR, Olnploycdbylhc Asheville Police Popnrhl\ellt, AehGvllle, North CnooUM, I hn~ 
been omploy~d lillho fiOld of law ellfQrC<lnlent for fOO\'leCI\ yenra.1 ftlll'l\l''TelltIY nsslglled 19 the Crlmlnat 
l,wcsllgMlol!! DJvlslol\ 1\lIlcllollhJS 118 nOeleotlvo, Bofol'':> beCQllllng cmVI~)'e'd with tho Ashevllle Police 
OeJlRrlt)\elll, I ~ltendcll ~l1trnl C~rotlnn 1'nphnle~1 ColI_g"in tho fl.ld ofVo~rlnfltY Medlo~lo Teo]lIIology 
and A&hevtile Bunconlbo 'i'ochl1lcalCollege In thG fMd Qt Cdlllhial JUltlce, I hnvo mlnQU ~ll1Umcrous 
homIcIde hlVC.llglltlo.ls nn!lsoxunl DSSOll1l UIVOlllf!.nttom, I Mve atlelided 1I\1II101'OU$ SOliDals durloig my 
ten\"" to cnhoncomy ,xII~rtls. In tho flold of Inw oil/1)rcQ)\lellf,ltlOl'I> pnrHolllarlyGrhuillAI mvC!IISMlolll. I 
hayo "IboO!sfi.lty coinl)l~tod fralnlns III the l1eMs of, CI'lmlnnllnv.~ttgntlons, CriminAl Bvldonce, I"terVlew 
nnd rntl!ltog~lIoJlS nnd \1o.to Crimes, WIllie ~s ~ pillra! officer I Wor!:cd as n Pnh'olllvidenoe Teohnloian, 
Thnn ~8 n Mltlmo PorellSla 0Il1061', l\$ wetl ~s servIng 011 ihe public hQl!sblS ACBT Tqmo, I 0111 cun'<lnHy 
~Ilrolled hi tli. CrlIIII1181 tl\ve.sllg~lor·s Certificnte Progrnnt ~t Iho1'lol\lI Cnrolhm Justlco AcudolllY. I hnve 
remnlned abrens! oflh. ollt,'cnt le/lOlllpdntcs tbnvnrded 1<> o\U'dOPnrlIlIOIII through bolh tho Norlll Cm'Olinn 
SUprellleCoIll'i nl1~ tho Utllted Sfnlcs Sllpr¢UleCollrt,. 

l'ArngtnphOM 
011 Novellll!cl'2S, 2009, nt 30~pm Ihe Ashevillo Police OepM11llCnlrospondcd (0 n 911 9nil 

I'(IglIrdlng n 8hoo!!ng n  , ,UPOII orrlvol omcel'8le~l'Ilcd thnt  
hod be.n shot And WAS subsequcntl)llrnnsporfed to  Hosplfnl, neoovered 81 thoseene wns 
n coli phone belollglng 10 . Lale,' Ihftl SRIMillIY '8g1,If,IOlld, , 
COl1ll1Chid pollco nnd ~tqlQd lhil  had met  il  Rll<1lhnl IIlI 
~rSllmenl betweellll)IIIlI'<lSlIlted In gunshot!, 

Pnll)S\'IIph 'I\vo . .... ... 
Also Oil NoV~Jllbel':!S, 2009 APDDclootlv~ Mnttj)nvlupo\(o with ' nild  

nc~nowl~dg.d 1l.lIt he lInd mot With  01  regnrdlng 0 drng deril,  f\lrther 
slnled I.hnt an ncqunhlfnnte 1(l\~\VJI.1\S was willi hlln wholl ho drovo 10 llo iIl¢ot 

,  stnted thnt dnrln.ll tho dl1lg dent  OIId  bOlhpllltcd 0\11 g\IIISnlli\ stnrted 
,hoollug,  $tMed ha 1.\\lIlot1tatoly nclllho sceile lind Wl1S lIollnvolvtd In the shootillg,  
~lnhl1C~ Ihalho IVn~ only RII M<\llnlntfttlce.o  omlctld IlQlkllQW h.ls "e~ll\~llle, 
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SEP-15-2011 13:27 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYSDFFlC!3e8-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 

COIIUnllnUon l'''~o 2,Attnolled to ·1110 SCAroh Wlil'l'ftnt AllpHoatloll of Deleptlve YVOllnO Cobou,n dotc<l 
Decomb •• , 3, 2009, In Ibe mMlo!ofT MobJto Wlrolo$s McoUllt bolollillilil to sllbsorlber telephollollllmller 

. . 

Porft8l'opll Three 
On N.oyembel' 30, 2009 during nfoLlow·J1P lntol"/ll)w  8tat~d that hl8 colJ pliollt! 

UllIIlber WRS 1  nokn ge(llhnt .he hOdl'h61lo COIIIII\~nlc~tlon wHh  
JUStll!!or 10 Iho arrnnged d/'ll cftl on  .  contlnuod 10 m.lntnln howcwr Ihntho 
did lIot know Iho Identity or  

"orngmph Four 
A scnr~h \YOI'tnllt conduoted on Ihe Vorl~oll Wh'oless MO/1I1111 of , Iha. call pholle 

o  $h(lwod Ihat  rccelv~d s6verol\lhollo Qnlls from T Mobile nUlllber 
 all Noyomber 2~, 2009, both prIor 10 nnd nRcr .h. shooling. 

Panwapl. Five 
:$i\Sod IlllolJtb~ ~bovc slntemonloHnct9 Ihe affiant believes jh~t probablo tQuse oxlsts to 

SeRroli the T MobllC,nc~o"nt !;If . Theso recol'ds may holjHO ilOnfllllllho statemont 
o , ns \Voll as pos$ibly ostnlill.lllh. h1cntlty of  . 

Propol1y'O bo So.l7.od: 
Records Qoncernlng the T Mobile Wireless 8ccol1nI , 10 ~onslsl of 

su1;scrlber Illformnllou, cell stlelocntiolllnfOl1nnlloll, hlcomtlls end oUlgolng cnlls (dale. 111110 ftnd 
phollo I\umbers). t~)(t l1\ess~1I0 nc\ly/ty (dolo. tlmo, sondeI' nndreolplent),lext messnse cotlte!II, 
phot03, Y!«\llI olld IlIlem~t nativity fi'.olll NQvcm~cr24, 200910 tho dotll Of thIs IYMffllll. 'rhls 
oVldell'Oe would be ofnll\ierlnl vallie Illlhe tnvesllgftllon ofllie shooting ofC  
Opon SOI2\1I'<1 th~ Illformftllon will be lelnlMedily th~ am~lIt "nd held for any flll1lreceurt 
Pl'll~cedlll&1! Ihnilllny dovolol'.' . . 

ITTS RnQ(JllsmD nlA1'1' MOBlLB WW.BLIWS NOT DISCLOSE THIS SBAltCH 
WARAN'I' 1'0 TilE IN~IVIOUAL IN CONTROL 01' THE 'I'MOl3lLE WlltBLllSS ACCOUNt 
IllJLO)I!OINO "0  AT I'I'COUX,D 1-:IrnPBR 'fHBCRlM1NAL INVeSTIGATION. 
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.. Filelh . 

SEARCH W.AR.RA}..1"f 
In.lhe:matter of T-Mabil. WI;okss numbcr8

~3»2009 ~==-fj :tlt) AM§ PM 0 
1<0=0£ Awfi=: 
DcII!dive YVOIlllC Cobo= 
l<=of __ 

,~OlA<lClm<la:!l J\1IIZ!i: 

REIURNOFSERVlCE 

I ~lhattllis·Scarcl:! WA..~wzsrece:ivedana 
executed as follows: 

o:.:c:R.t:c:ivc:I1 . 
rCDC~ 

1~~o"5j ij,,) .,) etAM Of!>! 
....,~ ~:aldTIOC' Kemmec! 

.~' ~!.~ 'jCJ-.J JS}Q'} %/)111 , ! ~ D • , 
0 I m:!deaSC!ld>of . 

.... 

os eomm:m:lal. 

.~ I scizcd. the items r~ QD.1iI:; =cited 
invtmx)lY 

U J did not seIZe any items 

U TI\is ~ wasllot~ witliin4Shours 
of:tbede·of~l!l!I:i.l hcreby=n nno! 

• ~. (o:ccu:l!:d. 
U,CIDJi)~ 
~'I'. . It 1 ' ~ DfOllic=l,!"t,i~::;;'U';( 
r-~.Y ~-L V<!F[ /(\ • 
~"A8:=I<Y0f0flic<r 

AOCCR-l19 
RfNSISS 

I r 
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice 

-BUNCOMBECO'U"NTY District Court Division 

T~ 2!IY officerwith authority andjurisdidioa1!> ccmductthe =b.au!horized.by 1hisSearoh Warrant: 

1. thetmdecigued, findtiuu~ere isprob®lecausetotdievetnatilieproped¥andpexson descn"bed in 
me application 00 the=e side and rela!ed to the:eommisgon ofa qjmejsloca:tej;lasdescribe in_the 
app1iC3llon. 

y OIl =1lQmmandP.ldto searclLthe'pIelI!ises, vehicle, pecion, and o1he.t place or:iteIn described in the 
appliC2liOnfol'tbe~andpersoninquestion.. Iftheplopezty:mdfo;pe:rsonarefollDd,ma1rethe 
sei= and fue· keep the property StIbjectto Court Onler-and process the peI:soD: a<X:Ording:1!> law. 

YOlI'mcdirei::tedfu =tethis SemehWmnmtwitliinforty-eigb1(4&lhomsfi:t>mthetimeindicatedoo 
this Warraut2nd make dueretmn to the CIed: of the Issumg Court. 

This ~ Wammtisi=eduponinfoImanonfanlishedllIlderoalhbythepe<SOnorpe=nsshown. 
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/~~'7 .. 
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. :;..--- ~ 
(JDcPo:Y~~ 'OOakofScpcriafc-t 

• This Search Wammt'WllS.ctwnedtomeOIlilie.&!e 
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SEP-15-2011 13:28 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 P.16 

APl'l,ICATION' ll'OR SEARCHWAltRANT 

1, Detecllve Yvonlle CObu\ll'll, Asheville PollcoDopnl'hn(i/lt 

(foWl n~meJ1~d nddNfSl o'r Iril\wciltO~~m'fiI cffiC<'.IIn1n<" rtVlIr, nnd CI&<ili,Or) 

beillS dtlly eWOI'I), I'oql)est that the 00\ll11s9Ue a WaWl/It to sesl'Oh thepel'~oll, llilu:c, vehicle, iilld Other items 
de8cl'ib~jn this ~Vpnclltioll 'llld to flud flltd sell!:etJI~ p.l'j)p~cty nndporson desol'lbcd 11I1111s Applioation, 'there 
I,~ probable onusI.' to believe that .hlfol'lllnlion obtalnedftom TMoblle Wireless 11\11111101'  

, '(DISlJlbefmCl'Y 10 bD "Iud; or IfuMCh ""'.nl.Jatobo 11lCd(or ".,.,hln8 .I)IM~ 

Ilonstlh.tes evidence of a crime ami the identity of 1\ pel'soli l)ftl'ticipatinl! In a 
Assault wi DClldiy WCPPOIl WIlh Intent to KUllnJ1!oth.g Sel'fous ulju\')' NCOS 14.3:2, lind Is IQooted 

(NPnlO Clime) 

(check 61>1lropl'lato hox(\)s) and flll·ln specifiecllnformatioll) 
, . T-Mobilo OnlineS~l"'lco 4 S~lvan Wl\yJ;l\d~llpany,NJ 07054 

In the followll1g prellilses . . '. .... . .'. . . . 
. (01 .. ~drtll Md II" .. M, ,1""lb'""ml,,') 

(nlld) 
011 the folloWing PQt$OIl(S) 

til 111 the followhlg vchicle(s) ____ --'~ __ .;.-..;.-. ___ ~~~ ______ ~_ 
(Ouerlb' \~hl'I'(.» 

Et) 
..... --------------..... --------------~--------------~------(Nnrne mnll~ (1esorlll& l'IUlorplace$ or Ilem.! to be' stouched, Ir"JIIlllcn'blc) , 

Tlw IlPllliooll\ swc~\'st() tho t\lUowillg filets to tlstnlllish pl'Obable elitist f61' the iSSl1a11C(l of II slll1l'Ch wm'l'nnt: 

P,o. "Ox 7148. A8hWWc' ~Ql'th Cm'Q1huh2!lf!(12, A!tehtinuDQ!cctlYQ Yy~UJ\q CUhOlll'Jl, 0,' ~QlI ~!lP fUll 
ehb Illfo.I'II!I\t1un to 82 .3!i0.0093. AttcUtlOll Detective Yvonne Cob iHl I'j\, 

SWORN TO ANQ St] . SCIUBH]) 13E1'ORE ME 
.DMe 

~~IJ!:.':lni:"r~; ~-=~i:::;;;;;;~:;:~~-,-';;:::-_=--_~x.m~~tt~'Uiit?tPMI'-
o IXIIUly ce81i~ .. s~ , o hi nddilion to iha nmdnvlt Illcludctl tluOye,lhls81,pllcnllonls SllPjlol1cdby nddillonnl nffidnVU(s) n«noll0d, 1011110 by, 

CJ 11\ nddltlol1 to lito .ffidnvlt lllClllcicu nboyo, 111Is "l'jlIlCRliollls BUI'I'0rIDc1 by SIVOY,.ltcsUmoIlY, glvoll bYI 

This 10s<11II01IY hns beeu (check nPProprinlQ hox) 0 rc~uc~d tli writing. tll.po rccorded 11IId I hove l1Iell ench with llie Clerk, 

.it n ~Ql\tlllllnllQlIls l'OCOlSnt>.'. cO!Il.h\\Ui the sInl611ioili OIl hli nt.l.nclicd shcel ofl'OllcrW1l1lR ,)01011011 .nylng "sec flU.chmonl." 
I)nlo Ih~ oOlllhmnlloll nlld IIIOllidooll JIII"i.l:!.LI!)!l.~I~tllJ'offtl'pllc.l1t fllllL!.!.slIllIlI om.lut .~, ___ ,_~, __ ~. ______ --' 

SEP-15-2011 13:28 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 P.16 

APl'l,ICATION' ll'OR SEARCHWAltRANT 

1, Detecllve Yvonlle CObu\ll'll, Asheville PollcoDopnl'hn(i/lt 

(foWl n~meJ1~d nddNfSl o'r Iril\wciltO~~m'fiI cffiC<'.IIn1n<" rtVlIr, nnd CI&<ili,Or) 

beillS dtlly eWOI'I), I'oql)est that the 00\ll11s9Ue a WaWl/It to sesl'Oh thepel'~oll, llilu:c, vehicle, iilld Other items 
de8cl'ib~jn this ~Vpnclltioll 'llld to flud flltd sell!:etJI~ p.l'j)p~cty nndporson desol'lbcd 11I1111s Applioation, 'there 
I,~ probable onusI.' to believe that .hlfol'lllnlion obtalnedftom TMoblle Wireless 11\11111101'  

, '(DISlJlbefmCl'Y 10 bD "Iud; or IfuMCh ""'.nl.Jatobo 11lCd(or ".,.,hln8 .I)IM~ 

Ilonstlh.tes evidence of a crime ami the identity of 1\ pel'soli l)ftl'ticipatinl! In a 
Assault wi DClldiy WCPPOIl WIlh Intent to KUllnJ1!oth.g Sel'fous ulju\')' NCOS 14.3:2, lind Is IQooted 

(NPnlO Clime) 

(check 61>1lropl'lato hox(\)s) and flll·ln specifiecllnformatioll) 
, . T-Mobilo OnlineS~l"'lco 4 S~lvan Wl\yJ;l\d~llpany,NJ 07054 

In (he followll1g prellilses . . '. .... . .'. . . . 
. (01 .. ~drtll Md II" .. M, ,1""lb'""ml,,') 

(nlld) 
011 the folloWing PQt$OIl(S) 

til 111 the followhlg vchicle(s) ____ --'~ __ .;.-..;.-. ___ ~~~ ______ ~_ 
(Ouerlb' \~hl'I'(.» 

Et) 
..... --------------..... --------------~--------------~------(Nnrne mnll~ (1esorlll& l'IUlorplace$ or Ilem.! to be' stouched, Ir"JIIlllcn'blc) , 

Tlw IlPllllooll\ swc~\'st() tho t\lUowillg filets to tlstnlllish pl'Obable eatlst f61' the iSSl1a11C(l of II slll1l'Ch wm'l'nnt: 

SWORN TO ANQ St] . SCIUBH]) 13E1'ORE ME 
.DMe 

~~IJ!:.':lni:"r~; ~~~c::;:;;;~:;..c:..--,-.::_:_-."".. ........ ~~Ln~~~tt~'Uj?tPMI'-
o IXIIUly ·e81i~ .. s~ , o hi nddilion to iha nmdnvlt Illcludctl tlUOve,lhls81,pllcnllon 1$ S\lpjlol1cdby nddiliollnl nffidnVU(s) nffnollcd, 1011110 by, 

CJ 11\ nddltlol1 to Iho .ffidnvlt jllClllclct! obovo, 111Is "1')lIlCRllollls BUI'I'0rIDc1 by slvor,.ltcsUm01lY, glvell bYI 

Tltls 10s<11II01IY hns beeu (theck RjlproprintQ h(lx) 0 rc~uc~d tli writIng. tll.po rccorded IlIId I hove l1Iell ench with llie Clerk, .,t n ~Ql\tlIIIIRIIQI\ Is l'OCOlSnt).'. cO!Il.h\\Ui the S(O(~1IiOIlI OIl hli nt.l.nCliCd sheet ofllOllcrwlllln '101011011 .nylng "sec flU.thmolll." 
1)nlo Ih~ 00111111\1011011 Rlld IIIoilldo01l JllIlli.l:!.LI!)!l.~I~tllJ'offtppllc.l1t fl\uL!.!.slIllIlI.offiolut '~, ___ ,_~, __ ~. _______ .J. 
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SEP-15-2011 13:28 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 

ContlnuAllol\ Pas. i, AttaOII~IQ I1le Senl'oll Wal1t1nt Application of Dclecilvo Yvonne CObDlIfII <I~ted 
Dc.cclnbCl' 3, <1009.111 lho lllUltor of 'f MOblloWh;cleu i\CCO~1I1t bOIQnc,lng to Illbscrlbel' telephone number 

 

AU~QhIllO\l11 "Affimtt" 

I, Yvonne CObOUlII, bolng dilly .8IYOl'lh. d~I)OSO mill soy thnll Rlna $WOIIl Law Ilnforcemont Officer tn tho 
.81010 ofNor1h Carotlnp, oll1plo),odby (h. A$.hovllt~ PeUt" Dernl1ln~nl, ,."oh&ylll., NilI'll! Car!>ltIlR. I hRVO 
b.ccn omployed In UIO 1I0id of low enforoemellt fOl'follrt~onYMr~,. I ~m currenlly Mllglled to lhe Cl'lmlllnl 
Invostlgnllon! Division fUnotlonlng MO Dotoollvo, Bofore becoming employed IVltllth. Asheville Police 
DO(l~I'lm6Ilt, I 8"alld~1l Cellflftl CMolt1ln Tcclllllcni Collego 1111110110111 o(Vetertnnty Medicine Technology 
ftlld Ashevlll. Buncolllb.TecJmlcnl Colloge III Ihe lie.!!! of C.'Jmhm' JUSllce, I hRVO Rsslsled In n~lIlerOll9 
hOmlo)do hlVcSllppllOlls nnd $e~unl ~$<liult J\lYBs{i~&lloJl!, r have nttendod nUlllel'ollS 9.0110019 dul'!lIG my 
lelllll'O to "uhuilco my ~Xtl.I·lIse IlIlho fiold on~w qllforcOlrtent, mor. pOlllcularly Cl'lntlllal Tllvesllgnllolis. I 
have s\l~mfillly completed 1I11111111g In tho fields of, CrlmlJllillnv~stI86UOII', CrlllllnallMdollco, IntCl'vlow 
and Inlerrogallollg al)d Hote erllne., Whll. AS ill'ritrolomC~I' t work." flS n I'ah'ollivldollcc Teclmlclftll. 
Thall as nllllllllllo Porenslc. Officol', AS IVoll AS Serving on tho publlo hOllslug, ACET Te~lll, I OIl! Clm'cntly 
onrolled In Iho Crlmlnnlinvosiliintor's COlimC~lc PrOW'AnI nttlle Norlh C01'01.1116 Jllsllcol\cndolny. I hove 
I'llI\lnlned nbr~1\S1 oflllC' ~'U\'tllt leg,nllllldnlos forwm'dedt.G ourdcpnl1nwnt Ihl'ol1811 bolh Ihe ·NQrtli CMollhn 
Supremo Court Rlld Ihe Ul1lted S(ntes Snllr~11l6 COI1l1., 

Parn,grnllh On~ 
Oil Nov~nlher 25,2009, hl·j :OSllIItlhe ASltovllt~ Police DepRllmellll'esponded 10 fl 911 cnll 

I'OgRl'dlllil n ShOOtill/i at , Upon orfivol·officers Iiml1lcd thot  
hnd been~hol and h~ wns $lIbsQlIllcnlly U'AUSP0I1Cd tl>  Hosillini. ~eco.vored nnhes~lIc 
\Vas n eellilhollo beloilgilll! to . L.~te".thAi snl\ledny 's gM/Hond, , 
~ontnctedpplicufliid slntud 11101  hnd mol  01  and Ihat All 
nl'lllimcnt b~t\V4ellth~1I11'eSlll.tcd In gHnsh.19. 

!'arngNI(lh Two 
AbQ olt Noyembel' 25,2009 APD Detectlvil Malt Davis siloka Wllh  nlltl  

ncknowledgcd thnl ho .lind mel wllh  III   loglll'£I11)8 fi .drus doni,  fllrllter 
$totcd Ilmt UII nequlllntllll"' knuwn !IS wnn  hIm wholl ho <In;>v. 1o  to, m •• t , 

, 'stnl~d (hnt durll1glb~ dl'ul! .(ie{ll OII< bi>th JlIIII~d out glllls Alltislorted 
shooting.  stoted ho hl1l1lodlnlcly flO(jlho icellO and IVn! nollllv.Qlvcd 111 Ih091\001illg,  
o.l.imod Ihot I'll' Wn! oilly (11\ MqllnlntRllce of  nnd did I)ot kllow hls ·1'Qnll1."l11o. ' 

P.i? SEP-15-2011 13:28 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 

ContlnuAllol\ Pas. i, AttaOII~IQ I1le Senl'oll Wal1t1nt Application of Dclecilvo Yvonne CObDlIfII <I~ted 
Dc.cclnbCl' 3, <1009.111 lho lllUltor of 'f MOblloWh;cleu i\CCO~1I1t bOIQnc,lng to Illbscrlbel' telephone number 

 

AU~QhIllO\l11 "Affimtt" 

I, Yvonne CObOUlII, bolng dilly .8IYOl'lh. d~I)OSO mill soy thnll Rlna $WOIIl Law Ilnforcemont Officer tn tho 
.81010 ofNor1h Carotlnp, oll1plo),odby (h. A$.hovllt~ PeUt" Dernl1ln~nl, ,."oh&ylll., NilI'll! Car!>ltIlR. I hRVO 
b.ccn omployed In UIO 1I0id of low enforoemellt fOl'follrt~onYMr~,. I ~m currenlly Mllglled to lhe Cl'lmlllnl 
Invostlgnllon! Division fUnotlonlng MO Dotoollvo, Bofore becoming employed IVltllth. Asheville Police 
DO(l~I'lm6Ilt, I 8"alld~1l Cellflftl CMolt1ln Tcclllllcni Collego 1111110110111 o(Vetertnnty Medicine Technology 
ftlld Ashevlll. Buncolllb.TecJmlcnl Colloge III Ihe lie.!!! of C.'Jmhm' JUSllce, I hRVO Rsslsled In n~lIlerOll9 
hOmlo)do hlVcSllppllOlls nnd $e~unl ~$<liult J\lYBs{i~&lloJl!, r have nttendod nUlllel'ollS 9.0110019 dul'!lIG my 
lelllll'O to "uhuilco my ~Xtl.I·lIse IlIlho fiold on~w qllforcOlrtent, mor. pOlllcularly Cl'lntlllal Tllvesllgnllolis. I 
have s\l~mfillly completed 1I11111111g In tho fields of, CrlmlJllillnv~stI86UOII', CrlllllnallMdollco, IntCl'vlow 
and Inlerrogallollg al)d Hote erllne., Whll. AS ill'ritrolomC~I' t work." flS n I'ah'ollivldollcc Teclmlclftll. 
Thall as nllllllllllo Porenslc. Officol', AS IVoll AS Serving on tho publlo hOllslug, ACET Te~lll, I OIl! Clm'cntly 
onrolled In Iho Crlmlnnlinvosiliintor's COlimC~lc PrOW'AnI nttlle Norlh C01'01.1116 Jllsllcol\cndolny. I hove 
I'llI\lnlned nbr~1\S1 oflllC' ~'U\'tllt leg,nllllldnlos forwm'dedt.G ourdcpnl1nwnt Ihl'ol1811 bolh Ihe ·NQrtli CMollhn 
Supremo Court Rlld Ihe Ul1lted S(ntes Snllr~11l6 COI1l1., 

Parn,grnllh On~ 
Oil Nov~nlher 25,2009, hl·j :OSllIItlhe ASltovllt~ Police DepRllmellll'esponded 10 fl 911 cnll 

I'OgRl'dlllil n ShOOtill/i at , Upon orfivol·officers Iiml1lcd thot  
hnd been~hol and h~ wns $lIbsQlIllcnlly U'AUSP0I1Cd tl>  Hosillini. ~eco.vored nnhes~lIc 
\Vas n eellilhollo beloilgilll! to . L.~te".thAi snl\ledny 's gM/Hond, , 
~ontnctedpplicufliid slntud 11101  hnd mol  01  and Ihat All 
nl'lllimcnt b~t\V4ellth~1I11'eSlll.tcd In gHnsh.19. 

!'arngNI(lh Two 
AbQ olt Noyembel' 25,2009 APD Detectlvil Malt Davis siloka Wllh  nlltl  

ncknowledgcd thnl ho .lind mel wllh  III   loglll'£I11)8 fi .drus doni,  fllrllter 
$totcd Ilmt UII nequlllntllll"' knuwn !IS wnn  hIm wholl ho <In;>v. 1o  to, m •• t , 

, 'stnl~d (hnt durll1glb~ dl'ul! .(ie{ll OII< bi>th JlIIII~d out glllls Alltislorted 
shooting.  stoted ho hl1l1lodlnlcly flO(jlho icellO and IVn! nollllv.Qlvcd 111 Ih091\001illg,  
o.l.imod Ihot I'll' Wn! oilly (11\ MqllnlntRllce of  nnd did I)ot kllow hls ·1'Qnll1."l11o. ' 

P.i? 
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SEP-15-2011 13:29 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918555111344 

GOllllimallon Pngo 2, Al(flQhcII 10 Iho SCMch WrlrI1lU\. AilllflonllOIl of DolcCllvo . '(vonne Cobool'll dnl$d 
Oecember 3, 2M!>, III the mntto,' of T Mobl.!. Wl,eless nceollnt belollglng IOSl,bscllber lelophol16 mlinOOl' 

. . 

PAfAgI'IIJlh TllI'co 
011 Novcl11bol" 3D, 200~ lllu'lilg' A foHow.llp Int~IYlew  slatedthot lila ~oll pbollC 

nUlllber WflS , Mknowlo«gccl Ihnl he hnclpbono CO'lllnUllleniloll wllh  
jllst prior to 1111> ")1anged dillS denf 0'1 , liInlr cOlilhlUCcilO IIInlnlnlll howevet Ihftt he 
dlclno.1 kI,PW lbe IdOlltlty of  . . 

Pnmgmph POur 
A senrch WHITOn! cOlllhleleci 011 th~ Vorl1.on Wlrol.ss RceOHlll or , the cell phone 

O sholYod.lhnt l~ocIYe!l ~oVerllll'hol'e CRib Md le~l messagos fi'Qtn T Mobllo 
II.umUOI' 11 Novomber 2S. 2009 bolll prlol'!!) Dud nRol' Ih.o shoollng, 

Pal'ligrtlpjl Fiyo 
nosed \I~OI! lho nl><lVa slAlelllclI1 of rli~ls lhe affiant be.lIeveSlhftl p''6bAbll> cauA ••• Ist. to 

sent'Qll.tho r Mobno oceoum. o , Theso rccol'(ls lllAy holl' to COllnrlll the 81111011\0111 of 
. Q$ well M po$Slbly eSlabliSh liIe Idellt!ly o  

l'j'opOI'W to be Solzedl 
Records cOl1oomhlg tho T Mohllo Wlrelcss nccQun . 10 i:onsls.t of 

subscrlbel' Itiforillallol\, cell site 10cMl01l lilfOI'tiifltioll, Incoming Rltd olltgolng cnlls (dRle, llilleftnd 
~hol\. lIunlbe"A), texl mes,age activity (date. 111110, scnder .Ild I'eclplem). lexl m",ogo cOlllcnl, 
phOlos, Video mId IllletHel MIIVlly n\llll November 24. 2009 to Ihe dnl~ of thIs WOn-GI\!, Th!s 
BvlUonc6 would b~ ofmnlel'lRI valne In Iholnv6sllglliionoflho S1100111l1\ o   
Upon seizillo Ihc 11lllmnnilollIVIII ben:tnhl~d by the nJ'/lml( liml held Ibl' nny f\llurc C01111 
pl'<lceedhl3Q 111M l\l~y I!evelop, 

I'r IS REQUES'rED'l'HA'r TMOBlLEWIIUll,aS$ NOT DISCLOSETHIS SIY\RCI1 
WARANT 1'0 ~'Iia INDIVIDUA ... INCONTI~OL OF'l'HIl VI3R!ZON WIi\BLaSS ACCOUNT 
BELONOJNO TO  A'r I'J'COUW HINbllR 'I'HaCIUMJNAL INVESTiGATION, 

P,18 SEP-15-2011 13:29 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918555111344 

GOllllimallon Pngo 2, Al(flQhcII 10 Iho SCMch WrlrI1lU\. AilllflonllOIl of DolcCllvo . '(vonne Cobool'll dnl$d 
Oecember 3, 2M!>, III the mntto,' of T Mobl.!. Wl,eless nceollnt belollglng IOSl,bscllber lelophol16 mlinOOl' 

. . 

PAfAgI'IIJlh TllI'co 
011 Novcl11bol" 3D, 200~ lllu'lilg' A foHow.llp Int~IYlew  slatedthot lila ~oll pbollC 

nUlllber WflS , Mknowlo«gccl Ihnl he hnclpbono CO'lllnUllleniloll wllh  
jllst prior to 1111> ")1anged dillS denf 0'1 , liInlr cOlilhlUCcilO IIInlnlnlll howevet Ihftt he 
dlclno.1 kI,PW lbe IdOlltlty of  . . 

Pnmgmph POur 
A senrch WHITOn! cOlllhleleci 011 th~ Vorl1.on Wlrol.ss RceOHlll or , the cell phone 

O sholYod.lhnt l~ocIYe!l ~oVerllll'hol'e CRib Md le~l messagos fi'Qtn T Mobllo 
II.umUOI' 11 Novomber 2S. 2009 bolll prlol'!!) Dud nRol' Ih.o shoollng, 

Pal'ligrtlpjl Fiyo 
nosed \I~OI! lho nl><lVa slAlelllclI1 of rli~ls lhe affiant be.lIeveSlhftl p''6bAbll> cauA ••• Ist. to 

sent'Qll.tho r Mobno oceoum. o , Theso rccol'(ls lllAy holl' to COllnrlll the 81111011\0111 of 
. Q$ well M po$Slbly eSlabliSh liIe Idellt!ly o  

l'j'opOI'W to be Solzedl 
Records cOl1oomhlg tho T Mohllo Wlrelcss nccQun . 10 i:onsls.t of 

subscrlbel' Itiforillallol\, cell site 10cMl01l lilfOI'tiifltioll, Incoming Rltd olltgolng cnlls (dRle, llilleftnd 
~hol\. lIunlbe"A), texl mes,age activity (date. 111110, scnder .Ild I'eclplem). lexl m",ogo cOlllcnl, 
phOlos, Video mId IllletHel MIIVlly n\llll November 24. 2009 to Ihe dnl~ of thIs WOn-GI\!, Th!s 
BvlUonc6 would b~ ofmnlel'lRI valne In Iholnv6sllglliionoflho S1100111l1\ o   
Upon seizillo Ihc 11lllmnnilollIVIII ben:tnhl~d by the nJ'/lml( liml held Ibl' nny f\llurc C01111 
pl'<lceedhl3Q 111M l\l~y I!evelop, 

I'r IS REQUES'rED'l'HA'r TMOBlLEWIIUll,aS$ NOT DISCLOSETHIS SIY\RCI1 
WARANT 1'0 ~'Iia INDIVIDUA ... INCONTI~OL OF'l'HIl VI3R!ZON WIi\BLaSS ACCOUNT 
BELONOJNO TO  A'r I'J'COUW HINbllR 'I'HaCIUMJNAL INVESTiGATION, 

P,18 
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'~~~ND.. STATE OF NORTH CAROUNA 
Buncombe 

In Th~ GenernJCourt Of Justice 

SEARCH WARRANT ,County DiStrictlSuperior Co;u1: Oivision 

0.. 

lIIIlHE MATIER OF ' lJ"o,anyofficerwllhauthority andjurisdictlan to condqct the search authorized tJythissearcb Warrant: 

The Veri",," ",count associated with
I, the undersigned. fmd that there is, probable causa to believe thattl1e property and person described,I1Uhe 

F"''''''''' 0712112011 /'-"""" appficatfon on the reverse side and related to the colTJl1ission of" crime is located -as described in the 
I:,$' OAMjlSfM appncation. 

"' ... "'-, 
Dcte<;!ivel.P. Allen You are commanded to search the premises. vehicle, person ~ ct.he' pjace or it.em described in the 
NJ"", application for the property ardperson in question. (fthe property and/or person are futJnd. make the sei:zwe 
....... or __ 'AlI.IW andk~ thepropeny sulljectto CourtOrllerand process tI1epClSOn,accorCllng'10 law • 

~~ " < .. ~~'! ~~ R lIICE '",~;"';'-1;i.! I. -:~~ .. ' .~ . You are directed to execute ttlis SearCtlWarrant Wittlin forty.eight(481 hours f(om the lime-indicated on this 

I cenilY tlu!t this -se.n:tl Warrant was receive<! and 
Warrant and make due retum to the Cl!lrk of the Issuing Court. 

executed asfoUows: , This Search Warr-""t is i$sued upon infonnation furnished under oatt> by the persoo(s) shown;, --.. ......,.,.,., 
Hz-/" 2.~,,., E)AMDfM 

I"''' ' .. '~'"'''' ·-III7W~ 

, Q";/:llI 1<)1' .;J.' 30 O,;MtllI fM 
141 ~de 5ieardl of tf.·j';'.~ u"",I{!,s 

r/;//9/ ,)'11:'.", i;,l A,l.3l, ttl,;, " )C'J!N, 
, 

• 
' " 

, 

". p"' •• , J L' ... J;~ .. .-/.jr!r~y.?: ik'",:z",; ( :" i5 , 
SI·at·II I-~ !1d:.~CS(; ° _CSC' Des,; lrj.d -- ~~~~t~) ~. ~~... ,'. '-..,u 0 ....... Cr.A.<1go O_a. ..... 

l'l~ l.bb~~: ~tn-,;·:;j, ,/2t,l,,:.,:j;,. ," Nil " I *f I Q ,"'ij] , 'as commanded. 

lli! I seized ttle itCtllS fISted on Ule' atlacrod 
Inventory. 

o , did not seize any\iems. 

° Thls Warrant WAS NOT executed within 
forty-eight (48) hOll'S of the date of issuance and 
I hereby return it not executed. 

1-' <H,UfIU< __ 

Thls Search Warrant was returned,to me on the date and time shown below. 

Of ~uc """"' 1-"''''- ""- 1 r.". o AM 1°_=0'-'= Asheville Pnlicc Dcp~t ll-Ol641!5 YjZ./'f ~.~dd /B-!MI R(w ...:4, ~/#-? .". o ""'" O(S_co.n 

AOC-CR·" 9. Rev. 9/02 
/ ,,-

.. 2002 Admloistraliv~!il1l\ce or \lie CourtS COlIer • 

~""~ STATE OF NORTH CAROUNA 
Buncombe 

In Th~ GenernJCourt Of Justice 

SEARCH WARRANT . County DiStrictlSuperior Co;u1: Oivision 

0.. 

lIIIlHE MATIER OF . lJ"o,anyofficerwllhauthority andjurisdictlan to condqct the search authorized tJythissearcb Warrant: 

The Veri",," ",count associated with
I, the undersigned, fmd that there is. probable causa to believe thattl1e property and person described.ln-the 

~"""" "-"""" appficatfon on the reverse side and related to the colTJl1ission of" crime is located -as described in tile 
0712112011 I:,$' DAMjlSfM appncation. 

NamtUJ~r 

Dcte.;!ivel.P. Allen You are commanded to search the premises. vehiCle, person ~ clher pjace or ilem described in tile 
NJ"", application for the propeny ardperson in question. (fthe property and/or person are futJnd, make the sei:zwe . 

. 
andk~ thepropeny sulljectto CourtOrllerand process tI1epClSOn.accorCllng'lo law • 

• vame Of A£t!IIJIl!1Cl~~:mt 

~~ " < .. ~~'! ~~ R IF_~V1CE ~' ... ~;··';1;i"·I.:.:~~ ... .~ . You are directed to execute ttlis SearCtlWarrant Wittlin forty.eight(481 hours f(om the lime-indicated on this 

I cenilY tlu!t this -se.n:tl Warrant was receive<! and 
Warrant and make due retum to the Cl!lrk of the Issuing Court. 

executed asfoUows: . This Search Warr-""t is issued upon infonnation furnished under oatt> by !he persoo(s) shown;. -_ .. 11 ... _ 

S'/z. /" . 2.~''''EJAMOfM 
uate u.=uaNJ ·-III7W~ 

. e:J"1/:b /' ... ",1 '. .;7.' 30 Of-MtllI fM 
141 ~de ~Seardl of If'": •. ,,, l.h·.I{!,s 

ch//// ,)'11:'., Of i ii.1 M.d. ttl,;,.' lC'lie< . .. . 

". P"' •• , J L' ... J;~ .. '-.L·jd'~~~: ik'''':Za' :" lS: , 

'-~~7 
. 11d:,~CS(; ° _csc Des,; lri.d -- ~~~~f~t ~. ~~... ,'. SI·:1/·11 ' __ 0 "-Cr.A.<1go D_Ct.",* 

l'l~ l.bb~~: ~tn-,;·:;j· ./2t,l,,:.,:j;,. ." Nil 
Q ."'ij] . 'as commanded. 

lli! I seized ttle itCtllS fISted on Ule' atlact>ed 
Inventory. 

o , did not seize any\iems. 

° Thls Warrant WAS NOT executed within 
forty-eight (48) hOll'S of the date of issuance and 
I hereby return it not executed. 

I""'-'~~"""-- Thls Search Warrant was returned.to me on the date and time shown below. 
Ot~uror_ r-"- ""- 1 r.". DAM 1°_=0'-'= Asheville Pnlicc Dcp~t ll'() 1641!5 y/z.j" ~.~dd JB-lMl R(w -"'4r ~/#-7 rl~ o ""'" O(S_co.n 

AOC-CR·" 9. Rev. 9/02 
/ /' 

.. 2002 Admloisttaliv~!il1l\ce or \lie CourtS COlIer • 

~""~ STATE OF NORTH CAROUNA 
Buncombe 

In Th~ GenernJCourt Of Justice 

SEARCH WARRANT . County DiStrictlSuperior Co;u1: Oivision 

0.. 

lIIIlHE MATIER OF . lJ"o,anyofficerwllhauthority andjurisdictlan to condqct the search authorized tJythissearcb Warrant: 

The Veri",," ",count associated with
I, the undersigned, fmd that there is. probable causa to believe thattl1e property and person described.ln-the 

~"""" "-"""" appficatfon on the reverse side and related to the colTJl1ission of" crime is located -as described in tile 
0712112011 I:,$' DAMjlSfM appncation. 

NamtUJ~r 

Dcte.;!ivel.P. Allen You are commanded to search the premises. vehiCle, person ~ clher pjace or ilem described in tile 
NJ"", application for the propeny ardperson in question. (fthe property and/or person are futJnd, make the sei:zwe . 

. 
andk~ thepropeny sulljectto CourtOrllerand process tI1epClSOn.accorCllng'lo law • 

• vame Of A£t!IIJIl!1Cl~~:mt 

~~ " < .. ~~'! ~~ R IF_~V1CE ~' ... ~;··';1;i"·I.:.:~~ ... .~ . You are directed to execute ttlis SearCtlWarrant Wittlin forty.eight(481 hours f(om the lime-indicated on this 

I cenilY tlu!t this -se.n:tl Warrant was receive<! and 
Warrant and make due retum to the Cl!lrk of the Issuing Court. 

executed asfoUows: . This Search Warr-""t is issued upon infonnation furnished under oatt> by !he persoo(s) shown;. -_ .. 11 ... _ 

S'/z. /" . 2.~''''EJAMOfM 
uate u.=uaNJ ·-III7W~ 

. e:J"1/:b /' ... ",1 '. .;7.' 30 Of-MtllI fM 
141 ~de ~Seardl of If'": •. ,,, l.h·.I{!,s 

ch//// ,)'11:'., Of i ii.1 M.d. ttl,;,.' lC'lie< . .. . 

". P"' •• , J L' ... J;~ .. '-.L·jd'~~~: ik'''':Za' :" lS: , 

'-~~7 
. 11d:,~CS(; ° _csc Des,; lri.d -- ~~~~f~t ~. ~~... ,'. SI·:1/·11 ' __ 0 "-Cr.A.<1go D_Ct.",* 

l'l~ l.bb~~: ~tn-,;·:;j· ./2t,l,,:.,:j;,. ." Nil 
Q ."'ij] . 'as commanded. 

lli! I seized ttle itCtllS fISted on Ule' atlact>ed 
Inventory. 

o , did not seize any\iems. 

° Thls Warrant WAS NOT executed within 
forty-eight (48) hOll'S of the date of issuance and 
I hereby return it not executed. 

I""'-'~~"""-- Thls Search Warrant was returned.to me on the date and time shown below. 
Ot~uror_ r-"- ""- 1 r.". DAM 1°_=0'-'= Asheville Pnlicc Dcp~t ll'() 1641!5 y/z.j" ~.~dd JB-lMl R(w -"'4r ~/#-7 rl~ o ""'" O(S_co.n 

AOC-CR·" 9. Rev. 9/02 
/ /' 

.. 2002 Admloisttaliv~!il1l\ce or \lie CourtS COlIer • 
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APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT 

I, Detectivel. PItiIiE Allen. Asheville Pol,ce De_o, (end) 
(1nsJ:r1.'nmneR ~ori'tlwbAAA'j""';C atra:t .. n:une.lWJkrr,d~J o _ ;r;1/lY-_ JII:=s."r""" CD .. 5Ut<hed. if ~ 

being duly sworn, reqlJost thal the COLlrt iSsue a warrant to seardl1i1e person, . 

place, vehicle, and other itemS descril:>ed in this application·and U> find and seize 
.thepropen;yand person described in this apptication_ There Is probable CllLJSe to 
believe., that (Dc:sct'll:Ie~to oe.:sail:zI::I;:r.rM-seart:h W<tt".is lnl>:!~(.Qf'~'ltlgopbCctD1M'I6. . 
Dn ~t~/Jrr)f/JIrJ'0Cf5S.'..a.tmept:tSM [D tIEl ;jf.r~ 11:le applICant swears U> ~following facts. to establisll probilblc cause for the 
Vrrizon Cell Phone Records ftnm  issuance of a search warrant; 

<SSee Allachmcnl:"CONl1NtJATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE' -'-
To Comply wilb.1his searcnwmaDt aU inlo.fl!l2WlD can lie moiled to the ASlievillc 

'n!; .. ,PO BOlt 7148. ~ .. 
. AileD.. can also be lllXeti to . 

constitutes «Vidence of a c(ime and the idenliW of a person participating il)a 
~n!al, 

. 

crime, (Nam!:<:rlm.) AsslIultwith. DCIldlZ Weapon lDflioting s.nous lnitll'Y.NC.GS14 . . 

First Degree!l.1lI1l!aIy NCGS.I4-S1 .. 
and is located CC/I<Ck_ ... ba¢'J--,.,.,.,... ... _ SWOR)II AlliDSUSSCIUBED TO BEfORE. ME 

I~ 

7 '2/ /I ( 
o in the followingprcmises P<:_ ..... U=M -r-- r- . I"""''''''' 

. ,?f:}.NI ---;:J ,./')./ /cDJitl •· .. ~Ce AttaCbmCDt" In tht: FD~w,iDg..Premist:s· -A' '/~-r 
.. 

'I\;!g-- /14 "'11= /l A!;.st.CSC l "". "_CAn u~ .. 
. .... . 

o I~'f to theaffilavit included above. thlS3ppfica1lOn is supported b)' (and) 
.. 

o on me fOllowing person(S) cc..., =- and. ilusdti.._~» 
addltl . I. affidavits. attaChed, m.adeby . 

. 

o In addition to theaffi~avit lnclud¢ above, this a.RPlication is suppot1l!d by 
sworn testimony. given by 

(and) 
This testimony has been ("*" a,wqril .. bo>(J o reduced U> writing o in the following veI1iCle{s) (IIe"'''''''''''''',r",) o tape recorded and I have filed eaell with the "Ieek_ 

NOTE: If more space is needed for any section. ronU,..e!he staremetlt on Btr aJ:J8ChCrJ 
sheet Of paper wirh .•. (IOraaon sayil!!1-'''''''attac/'lI1lerlt· Dare !he COIltlnUaOOn mid 
int:.lude on it the sign$I.ItES of appfli;:.nr31ld'.issulng official, 

AOc.cR.l19. Rev. 9/02 
02002 Adroinks::rative Office of. the CDuftS 
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APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT 

I, Detectivel, Pltilip Allen. Asheville Pol,,,,, Departmoo, 
(1nsJ:r1.'nmneR ~ori'tlwbAAA'j""';C atra:t .. n:une.lWJkrr,d~J 

being duly sworn, reqlJest thal the COLlrt iSsue a warrant to seardl1i1e person, 
place, vehicle, and other itemS descril:>ed in this application'and U> find and seize 
.theproperwand person described in this apptication. There Is probable CllLJSe to 
believe., that (Dc:sct'll:Ie~to oe.:sail:zI::I;:r.rM-seart:h W<tt".is lnl>:!~(.Qf'~'ltlgopbCctD1M'I6. 

Dn ~t~/Jrr)f/JIrJ'0Cf5S.'..a.tmept:tSM [D tIEl ;jf.r~ 

VrriZOD Cell Phone Records ftnm  

" 

constitutes «Vidence of a c(ime and the idenliW of a person participating 11)" 

(end) 
o _;r;1/lY-_ p/xIls,,,r,,,,,,,,, .. 5Ut<hed. if~ 

--------------------------------_. 
11:le applICant swears to ~following facts, to establisll probilblc cause for the 
issuance of a sean:hwarrant; 
<SSee Allachmcnl:"CONl1NtJATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE' 
To Comply wilb.1his Searc6wmaDt aU inlo,fl!l2WlD can be moiled to the ASheville 

Police DcpattmEnt. PO BOlt 7148. JWu:vi1l. NC28S02,AttentiOll netocnve.Phii 
, AileD.. The information can also b. faxed to S2&-3.5D-0092, AU"lIlion DctectivePllil 

, 

ADen· crime, (Nam!:<:rlm.) AsslIultwith. DCIldly Weapon lDflioting s.nous lnitll'Y.NC,GSl4- " , " 

First Degree !l.1lI1lllllyNCGS,I4-Sl , " ,', 1 -=============;:;;;;::=========::., r ;_ 
SWORN AlliDSUSSCIUBED TO BEfORE, ME 7/. I J I ( , 

(and) 
o on me foRowing person(S) cc..., =- and. ilusdti.,_~» 

o In addition to theaffi~avit inc[ud¢ aboVe, this 3,RPlication is supported by 
------------~~--~--------------------1 swomreromo~.W~~ _________ ' ________________ _ 

(and) 

o in the following veI1iCle{s) _"""",r'i) This testimony has been ("'** _"'''''''. bo>(J 0 reduced to writing 
o tape re!:Ollled and I have filed eacll with the "fer!<.. 

NOTE: If more space is needed for any section. ronU,..e!he sraremem- on Btl aJ:J8ChCrJ 
__________________________ lslleet Ofpaperwirh ,a, (IOraaon sayil!!1.·"""attac/'lI1lerlt" Dare tIje COtltlnUaOOn mid 

int:.lude on it the sign$IJtES of appfli;:.nr31ld',issulng official, 

------------------------~--------
AOC-CR.l19. Rev. 9/02 
02002 Adroinks::rative Office of. the CDuftS 
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SEP-15-2011 13:31 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC82Sc259-54"j'5 TO: 918555111344 

I Attachment Page toseatch ,varrMI appli¢~(ion by DctecliveJ.P. Allen, dated July 21, 
2011 t in the m. atter of the Verizort account attached to . . - ". 

DcscrlptJonofPropel'h t" be Seized 

1. The nallle, address, IlndoiheridentifyinginformatiQn fot the individual who bas 
beel! issued the VerizonWirele~J:\umber  from June 20, 2011 to 
present, including the date lbe account WllSol'enecl. 

2. CJlU origil1ll\ion & termination i0l)8tions illol!IQing Ipcntiol1 information on cell 
sites USlld, length of ca.Us, datil, tiroe, aild rj\lmbers called. 

3, AU incoming and outgoing telephone nUlllbers, textmessagll1!, phologrnphs, and 
emaHs for the Verlzon Wireless l1umbeJ'  from JUile 20, 2011 !o 
present. 

"ClUMES" 

L As~a\l1t with a Deadly Weapon with Intent to Kill rnnicting Serious lnjlu'Y 
OS 14-32(C). 

2. First Degree BI,rglary as 14-51 

11 IS REQUESTED THAT VERIZON WIRELESS NOT DISCWSE TIDS 
1i;.I\lICrr WA.RRANT TO THE INDIVIDUAl. IN CONTROL Ol" TIm 
WRIZON ACCOTiNT BELONGING TO , AS J"r COULD 
m~OltR THE CRlM1NAL iNVESTIGATION. . . 

.lJeslJriptiou of·tbe Premises to be Scm'chlld ... '". -. - - , .. - -

Cellco PattneJship D,13/1. Vllnzon Wireless 
Legal Compliance Cell.ter 
Attn: Searoh Wammt Compliance 
180 Washington VaHey R()ad 
Bedminster, NJ 07921 
888.667-0028 

Verizon Wir'Mss 
242 1\mnel Road 
Asheville, NC 28805 . 
828·251-2335 

Date: J2.'4L:.!I--f------

t 
J.P. Allen 

%YI/ 

P.21 SEP-15-2011 13:31 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC82Sc259-54"j'5 TO: 918555111344 

I Attachment Page toseatch ,varrMI appli¢~(ion by DctecliveJ.P. Allen, dated July 21, 
2011 t in the m. atter of the Verizort account attached to . . - ". 

DcscrlptJonofPropel'h t" be Seized 

1. The nallle, address, IlndoiheridentifyinginformatiQn fot the individual who bas 
beel! issued the VerizonWirele~J:\umber  from June 20, 2011 to 
present, including the date lbe account WllSol'enecl. 

2. CJlU origil1ll\ion & termination i0l)8tions illol!IQing Ipcntiol1 information on cell 
sites USlld, length of ca.Us, datil, tiroe, aild rj\lmbers called. 

3, AU incoming and outgoing telephone nUlllbers, textmessagll1!, phologrnphs, and 
emaHs for the Verlzon Wireless l1umbeJ'  from JUile 20, 2011 !o 
present. 

"ClUMES" 

L As~a\l1t with a Deadly Weapon with Intent to Kill rnnicting Serious lnjlu'Y 
OS 14-32(C). 

2. First Degree BI,rglary as 14-51 

11 IS REQUESTED THAT VERIZON WIRELESS NOT DISCWSE TIDS 
1i;.I\lICrr WA.RRANT TO THE INDIVIDUAl. IN CONTROL Ol" TIm 
WRIZON ACCOTiNT BELONGING TO , AS J"r COULD 
m~OltR THE CRlM1NAL iNVESTIGATION. . . 

.lJeslJriptiou of·tbe Premises to be Scm'chlld ... '". -. - - , .. - -

Cellco PattneJship D,13/1. Vllnzon Wireless 
Legal Compliance Cell.ter 
Attn: Searoh Wammt Compliance 
180 Washington VaHey R()ad 
Bedminster, NJ 07921 
888.667-0028 

Verizon Wir'Mss 
242 1\mnel Road 
Asheville, NC 28805 . 
828·251-2335 

Date: J...!."""'=--+ ____ _ 
t 

J.P. Allen 

%YI/ 

P.21 
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SEP-15-2011 13:31 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259c5475 TO: 918665111344 

;2Atlachmcut Pase to seotrchWllrfiml "l'plic.tion by D~te¢live J.P. Allen, dalcdJuly 21, 
;201 t, iii the matter of the Ve,iZOI) RCCO\ll1t attached to , 

ProbnbleCausc Affidavit 
I, the afiiantJ.P. Allen. am n SWbrn Law Enforceriient Officer in the State of North 
Carolinl!> employed by~he Asheville Police Departrnent since August )3.2007. P!iorto 
becoming a slVom officer 1 compleiedan Associate of Applied Science D~grce in Law 
EnfOrcem.ent TeClmolQgy ji:om, A.B. Tech. CommUnity College. Prior to becoming a 
patrol offieer,l received basi", law enforcement training throught11c slate of North 
Carolin~, That training consisted ofove; 1000 hours ofttaining hi traffic law,domc$tic 
law, drug law,and V81i,OUIi other situations a police officer wilt enCQUliterthroughou( 
their career .. ,1n lhe spring of20 10,1 received my .certification to become a Field 
Training Officer fot 111e AilheviHe Police Depattm¢nl. ,I have attended the Polite taw 
JJ1stitute training offered by the NC Justice Academy which provides 80 hOurs of Iraining 
denling with Search and Seizure. Since September 2010, 1 have been assigned to the 
Criminallnvostigations Division. DllrinS the affiants l YCB.rs experience lIS a Jaw 
enfo~ment officer he has been involved in or assigned the investigation of rC$idcn!ial, 
bus!hess alid vebicular i:>reak-ins, felonYIi,nd m.lsde1)1.eo,lJ,or larcenies, fraud, prostituHon, 
l;1arCOtics B,nd other crimimu vio\ationscases. This has lcdto the ap'esl and conviotlon of 
n\lm~I'OUS p~rsojls. 

1. On 0612] 120t 1 all :O'lom, Asheville Police officers respollded to a stabbing call 
.at , Upon !Ul'iv!11 officers diseov(lred that  
had been stabbed itlll1lllfollstimes and had to be transported to  
:Hospital.  WllO resides. at the residence advised offiliers.on the S~ne 
thal the suspect was , and thall1e had fled the scene prIor to officers arrival. 

2, d been in a priorrelalionship ,virh , and infOlmea officers 
that  had contac!edher only a few minutes before the assa\l!t, 

3.  sl)owed FOrensios Tech Leigh KUeen whe.re  had contacted 
her on her <::cllphone ntlmber from his number 0( . The 
phons oalls wete received at 12:39am,l2:42am,12:53am, t2:56am, and at 1 :02alll. 

BRll!;Id 011 the affiant's training, knowledge, andexpetleMOasa law erlforcetnent officer 
illCOlljUl1ctioli with the stnlemellt$of   probable ca~lS(~ e)(ists that  
placed s~ve]'~1 oans to  the nigl\l of tl)cBurglary and Assault. 

The offiaot reque&t subsoriber infonnation alldphone reoords to obfain investigative leads 
l'elli,t!tlg to tbelnV¢stigatloll, rutest.artd conviction of the suspect 

'1'H~REFORE, THl~AFFlANT RESPECTFULLY REQtJESTS OF TIlE COURT 
THE ISSUANCE OF A SEARCH WARRANT: 

J.P. Allen 

Dale: +="-'-"-;f-----'-- ?j.J0/ 

P.22 SEP-15-2011 13:31 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259c5475 TO: 918665111344 

;2Atlachmcut Pase to seotrchWllrfiml "l'plic.tion by D~te¢live J.P. Allen, dalcdJuly 21, 
;201 t, iii the matter of the Ve,iZOI) RCCO\ll1t attached to , 

ProbnbleCausc Affidavit 
I, the afiiantJ.P. Allen. am n SWbrn Law Enforceriient Officer in the State of North 
Carolinl!> employed by~he Asheville Police Departrnent since August )3.2007. P!iorto 
becoming a slVom officer 1 compleiedan Associate of Applied Science D~grce in Law 
EnfOrcem.ent TeClmolQgy ji:om, A.B. Tech. CommUnity College. Prior to becoming a 
patrol offieer,l received basi", law enforcement training throught11c slate of North 
Carolin~, That training consisted ofove; 1000 hours ofttaining hi traffic law,domc$tic 
law, drug law,and V81i,OUIi other situations a police officer wilt enCQUliterthroughou( 
their career .. ,1n lhe spring of20 10,1 received my .certification to become a Field 
Training Officer fot 111e AilheviHe Police Depattm¢nl. ,I have attended the Polite taw 
JJ1stitute training offered by the NC Justice Academy which provides 80 hOurs of Iraining 
denling with Search and Seizure. Since September 2010, 1 have been assigned to the 
Criminallnvostigations Division. DllrinS the affiants l YCB.rs experience lIS a Jaw 
enfo~ment officer he has been involved in or assigned the investigation of rC$idcn!ial, 
bus!hess alid vebicular i:>reak-ins, felonYIi,nd m.lsde1)1.eo,lJ,or larcenies, fraud, prostituHon, 
l;1arCOtics B,nd other crimimu vio\ationscases. This has lcdto the ap'esl and conviotlon of 
n\lm~I'OUS p~rsojls. 

1. On 0612] 120t 1 all :O'lom, Asheville Police officers respollded to a stabbing call 
.at , Upon !Ul'iv!11 officers diseov(lred that  
had been stabbed itlll1lllfollstimes and had to be transported to  
:Hospital.  WllO resides. at the residence advised offiliers.on the S~ne 
thal the suspect was , and thall1e had fled the scene prIor to officers arrival. 

2, d been in a priorrelalionship ,virh , and infOlmea officers 
that  had contac!edher only a few minutes before the assa\l!t, 

3.  sl)owed FOrensios Tech Leigh KUeen whe.re  had contacted 
her on her <::cllphone ntlmber from his number 0( . The 
phons oalls wete received at 12:39am,l2:42am,12:53am, t2:56am, and at 1 :02alll. 

BRll!;Id 011 the affiant's training, knowledge, andexpetleMOasa law erlforcetnent officer 
illCOlljUl1ctioli with the stnlemellt$of   probable ca~lS(~ e)(ists that  
placed s~ve]'~1 oans to  the nigl\l of tl)cBurglary and Assault. 

The offiaot reque&t subsoriber infonnation alldphone reoords to obfain investigative leads 
l'elli,t!tlg to tbelnV¢stigatloll, rutest.artd conviction of the suspect 

'1'H~REFORE, THl~AFFlANT RESPECTFULLY REQtJESTS OF TIlE COURT 
THE ISSUANCE OF A SEARCH WARRANT: 

J.P. Allen 
Dale: -I-~!:,!,,:L..,f----'-- ?j.J0/ 

P.22 
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SEP-15-2011 13:32 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 P.23 

- ----
-

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
-

~FL/cU() 

In The General Court 01 Justice 
Buncoml!:e County Ii<IDlsiriGI o superior Court Dlvl~fon 

IN THE MATTEROF: 
Nsrr.o INVENTORY OF lT~MS SEIZED 11,. Verizon .,counl l1$,ociated wilh  

PURSUANT TO SEARCH 
G.S.1~A·n3, 15A.254. ·287 

--

I, the undersigned olnear, e~eculed a ilearch of: - -

Fqtton. P{M1ln~ Ot' V~ff~1I SutrlIed D./It Of Sttfl!h 

Verii..:>n Coli Phone reoords flt>m  07·21·2011 

TIlls $~arch was made pUNluanllo 

fiE 1. '" search warranllssued by: Mallhtw MOS! o(the Buncombe Co\U\!:l Mogi,I,ilt" Office . 
:J 2. consent to search given by: 
o 3. othar legal Jusllflcation for the s.earch: -

-

The following lIemawers seized: 
Ono -Sony· CD·R diso containing nil inooming and outSQ(r.g tclep1'lor,e number! for  from JU(le 21t2011 (0 July 21,7.0J 1 , 
Toxt Mcssssing rromIuly 14,201\ to July 21, 2011. MMS record, from lune 20,2011 10 July 21,2011, The sub,criber illronnation ror 
phOntnllmb~r . 

AOC-CR·'OO. R,v. Slue 
(O~a,) 

\I) j9ge Mmlnll~~Uv~ Ofllci 01 tho COU~' 
Orlo"lr"'.,Ft/'t" Cqpv· Pft~Qn \\'ho$o Prpp.rty s.l,.d 

SEP-15-2011 13:32 FROM:CITY ATTORNEYS OFFIC 828-259-5475 TO: 918665111344 P.23 

, . " 
" 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
, ~FL/cU() 

In The General Court 01 Justice 
Buncoml!:e County Ii<IDlsiriGI o superior Court Dlvl~fon 

IN THE MATTEROF: 
Nsrr.o INVENTORY OF lT~MS SEIZED 11,. Verizon .,counl l1$,ociated wilh  

PURSUANT TO SEARCH 
G,S,1~A·n3, 15A.254. ·287 

'. " 

" 

I, the undersigned olnear, e~eculed a ilearch of: , 
, , 

Fqtton. P{M1ln~ Ot' V~ff~1I SutrlIed D./It Of Sttfl!h 

Verii..:>n Coli Phone reoords flt>m  07·21·2011 

TIlls $~arch was made pUNluanllo 

fiE 1. '" search warranllssued by: Mallhtw MOS! o(the Buncombe Co\U\!:l Mogi,I,ilt" Office . 
:J 2. consent to search given by: 
o 3. othar legal Jusllflcation for the s,earch: 

, 

The following lIemawers seized: 
Ono -Sony· CD·R diso containing nil inooming and outSQ(r.g tclep1'lor,e number! for  from JU(le 21t2011 (0 July 21,7.0J 1 , 
Toxt Mcssssing rromIuly 14,201\ to July 21, 2011. MMS record, from lune 20,2011 10 July 21,2011, The sub,criber illronnation ror 
phOntnllmb~r . 

AOC-CR·'OO. R,v. Slue 
(O~a,) 

\I) j9ge Mmlnll~~Uv~ Ofllci 01 tho COU~' 
Orlo"lr"'.,Ft/'t" Cqpv· Pft~Qn \\'ho$o Prpp.rty s.l,.d 



- 478 -

SEP-15-2011 13:32 FRoM:CITY ATTORNEYSoFFIC 828-25'3-5475 

Items Sel~e.d Continued: 

1iCl1. I lett a copy of this Inventory Wllh t~a pernon naMed below, who Is: 
o a. the olVner of tha pramls!:lS searohed. 
D b. the owner of thevahlcles~arched. 
IiCl c.!ha person In appatenl coottol ilf the premises searched. 
o d.lhe person In apparent control of Ih~ vahleh;. searohed. 
o ... !he pets"n from whomlhe {lams were taken, 

o 2. As no person Was pf611~nt, I left a copy of this Inventory; 
o a.ln Ihe preml.~s s~aroh.d, Idenllfled on the reverse. 
D b.ln Ihe vehicle •• arohed, identified on the reverse, 

Nlm~' _.A ~(OIP1nPII 'To Whom Copy Of 'hiif (nwl'llol)' W.4if dVfftld, II Any 

Vcrlzon Wirele.91 
242 Tunn~l Road 

~ A,brylUp.NC ?8AOS 

TO: '318665111344 

Th.law enforcemenl agenoy Idenllflad beloW will hold Ihe seized property su~Ject tQ court or(jer. 

SWORN AND 8UeS¢RIElED TO ElEFORJO ME 

rrn~;;;;;,p~::t-;,4.-1"rA;;W;;;;C;iC------I Alhevllte Ppli"" D'parlment 
100 Court Piau . 

I,th!> rlloeived a copy 01 

AO~.eR-20G,6IQe Til., Re., ~roa 
~ t998 AQnilnl5l"Uve om". of Ihe COON. 
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Items Sel~e.d Continued: 

1iCl1. I lett a copy of this Inventory Wllh t~a pernon naMed below, who Is: 
o a. the olVner of tha pramls!:lS searohed. 
D b. the owner of IheVahlcles~arched. 
IiCl c.!ha person In appatenl coottol ilf the premises searched. 
o d.lhe person In apparent control of Ih~ vahleh;. searohed. 
o ... !he pets"n from whomlhe {lams were taken, 

o 2. As no person Was pf611~nl, I left a copy of this Inventory; 
o a.ln Ihe preml.~s s~aroh.d, Idenllfled on the reverse. 
D b.ln Ihe vehicle •• arohed, identified on the reverse, 

Nlm~' _.A ~(OIP1nPII 'To Whom Copy Of 'hiif (nwl'llol)' W.4if dVfftld, II Any 

Vcrlzon Wirele.91 
242 Tunn~l Road 

~ ",brylUp.NC ?8AOS 

TO: '318665111344 

Th.law enforcemenl agenoy Idenllflad beloW will hold Ihe seized property su~Ject tQ court or(jer. 

SWORN AND 8UeS¢I'<IElED TO ElEFORJO ME 
Olto -" Tlif' orL"IVEtlI6~II(1lOlfi:.r 

-DctccHve 
N.maAild n!i&S'OIA"f'1f.C)' 

1F=:-'~7.::~:<';"~-?<'--",,-===~------1 AlhevlltePpli"" D'parlment 
100 Court Piau . 

C CWLEOGMENT OF REe /p 

I, Ih& undQrslgned, rlloeived a copy ollhislnvenlory, 

AO~.eR-20G,6IQe Til., Re., ~roa 
~ 1998 AQnilnl5l"Uve om". of Ihe COON. 

P.24 




